NEW!
187
CONTROL VALVES
CO
NTRO
L VALVES
3
 CHECK OUT OUR GROWING SELECTION ON KELE.COM kele.com 877-826-9037 USASeptember 2016

THREADED AND FLANGED GLOBE VALVES
VB SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
TWO-WAY ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES - ORDERING INFORMATION SUTO = Stem Up To Open, SUTC = Stem Up To Close
Model Number Size Cv Pattern Fail Control Actuator Linkage Closeoff
VF-7213-255-4-01 1/2" NPT 0.4
Two-way
 SUTO
Non-spring
return
Floating (24 VAC)
MF-22303 None
130
VF-7213-255-4-02 1/2" NPT 1.3
VF-7213-255-4-03 1/2" NPT 2.2
VF-7213-255-4-04 1/2" NPT 4.4
VF-7213-255-4-05 3/4" NPT 5.5
80
VF-7213-255-4-06 3/4" NPT 7.5
VA-7213-804-4-01 1/2" NPT 0.4
Two-way
 SUTO
Spring return
N.O.
Two-position
(24 VAC)
MA51-7103-100
None
250
VA-7213-804-4-02 1/2" NPT 1.3 250
VA-7213-804-4-03 1/2" NPT 2.2 250
VA-7213-804-4-04 1/2" NPT 4.4 250
VA-7213-804-4-05 3/4" NPT 5.5 200
VA-7213-804-4-06 3/4" NPT 7.5 200
VA-7213-804-4-07 1" NPT 10 150
VA-7213-804-4-08 1" NPT 14 150
VA-7213-593-4-09 1-1/4" NPT 20
MA51-7203
150
VA-7213-593-4-10 1-1/2" NPT 28 100
VA-7213-593-4-11 2" NPT 40 65
VA-8213-596-5-12 2-1/2" Flanged 56
MA61-7203
125
VA-8213-596-5-13 3" Flanged 85
VA-8213-596-5-14 4" Flanged 145
VA-8213-596-5-15 5" Flanged 240
VA-8213-556-5-16 6" Flanged 370 MA41-7153 AV-609
VA-7223-804-4-01 1/2" NPT 0.4
Two-way
 SUTC
Spring return
N.C.
Two-position
(24 VAC)
MA51-7103-100
None
250
VA-7223-804-4-02 1/2" NPT 1.3 250
VA-7223-804-4-03 1/2" NPT 2.2 250
VA-7223-804-4-04 1/2" NPT 4.4 250
VA-7223-804-4-05 3/4" NPT 5.5 200
VA-7223-804-4-06 3/4" NPT 7.5 200
VA-7223-804-4-07 1" NPT 10 90
VA-7223-804-4-08 1" NPT 14 90
VA-7223-593-4-09 1-1/4" NPT 20
MA51-7203
150
VA-7223-593-4-10 1-1/2" NPT 28 100
VA-7223-593-4-11 2" NPT 40 65
VA-8223-596-5-12 2-1/2" Flanged 56
MA61-7203
125

VS-8223-596-5-15 5" Flanged 240
VS-8223-556-5-16 6" Flanged 370 MS41-7153 AV-609
THREE-WAY ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES - ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Size Cv Pattern Fail Control Actuator* Linkage Closeoff
VF-7313-255-4-02 1/2" NPT 1.3
Three-way
Mixing
Non-spring
return
Floating (24 VAC)  MF-22303
 Incl. two-position
None 130VF-7313-255-4-04 1/2" NPT 4.4
VF-7313-255-4-06 3/4" NPT 7.5 80
VA-7313-804-4-02 1/2" NPT 1.3
Three-way
Mixing
* See Actuator page for wiring
Spring return
B-AB
Two-position
(24 VAC)
MA51-7103-100
None
250
VA-7313-804-4-04 1/2" NPT 4.4 250
VA-7313-804-4-06 3/4" NPT 7.5 200
VA-7313-804-4-08 1" NPT 14 90
VA-7313-593-4-09 1-1/4" NPT 20
MA51-7203
150
VA-7313-593-4-10 1-1/2" NPT 28 100
VA-7313-593-4-11 2" NPT 40 65
VU-7313-674-4-02 1/2" NPT 2.2
Mixing
Non-Spring
Return

3
FREE VALVE ASSEMBLY, JUST ASK!kele.com877-826-9037 USA September  2016
ORDERING INFORMATION
THREADED AND FLANGED GLOBE VALVES
VB SERIES
THREE-WAY ELECTRIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES - ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Model Number Size Cv Pattern Fail Control Actuator* Linkage Closeoff
VA-8303-596-5-12 2-1/2" Flanged 80
Three-way
Mixing/Diverting
Spring return
B-AB
Two-position
(24 VAC)
MA61-7203 None 35
VA-8303-596-5-13 3" Flanged 110
VA-8303-596-5-14 4" Flanged 190
VA-8303-596-5-15 5" Flanged 290
VA-8303-556-5-16 6" Flanged 500 MA41-7153 AV-609
VF-7313-804-4-02 1/2" NPT 1.3
 Three-way
 Mixing
Spring return
B-AB
Floating (24 VAC)
MF51-7103-100
None
250
VF-7313-804-4-04 1/2" NPT 4.4 250
VF-7313-804-4-06 3/4" NPT 7.5 200
VF-7313-804-4-08 1" NPT 14 90
VF-7313-593-4-09 1-1/4" NPT 20
MF51-7203
150
VF-7313-593-4-10 1-1/2" NPT 28 100
VF-7313-593-4-11 2" NPT 40 65
VF-8303-596-5-12 2-1/2" Flanged 80
Three-way
Mixing/Diverting
MF61-7203 35

VS-8303-596-5-15 5" Flanged 290
VS-8303-556-5-16 6" Flanged 500 MS41-7153 AV-609
TWO-WAY PNEUMATIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES - ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Size Cv Pattern Fail Control Actuator** Linkage Closeoff
VK4-7213-201-4-01 1/2" NPT 0.4
Two-way Spring return
N.O.
3-7 psi spring
with positioner MK-2690+AK-42309-500 AV-7400
220
VK4-7213-201-4-02 1/2" NPT 1.3
VK4-7213-201-4-03 1/2" NPT 2.2
VK4-7213-201-4-04 1/2" NPT 4.4
VK4-7213-201-4-05 3/4" NPT 5.5
130
VK4-7213-201-4-06 3/4" NPT 7.5
VK4-7213-301-4-07 1" NPT 10
3-6 psi spring
with positioner MK-4601+AK-42309-500 AV-401
150
VK4-7213-301-4-08 1" NPT 14
VK4-7213-301-4-09 1-1/4" NPT 20 90
VK4-7213-611-4-10 1-1/2" NPT 28 3-8 psi spring
with positioner MK-6601+AK-42309-500 AV-430
250
VK4-7213-611-4-11 2" NPT 40 160
VK4-8213-602-5-12 2-1/2" Flanged 56
5-10 psi spring
with positioner
MK-6811+AK-42309-500
AV-497 125
VK4-8213-602-5-13 3" Flanged 85
VK4-8213-602-5-14 4" Flanged 145
VK4-8213-602-5-15 5" Flanged 240
VK4-8213-652-5-16 6" Flanged 370 MK-6911+AK-42309-500
VK4-7223-203-4-01 1/2" NPT 0.4
Two-way Spring return
N.C.
8-13 psi spring
with positioner MK-2690+AK-42309-500 AV-7400
130
VK4-7223-203-4-02 1/2" NPT 1.3
VK4-7223-203-4-03 1/2" NPT 2.2
VK4-7223-203-4-04 1/2" NPT 4.4
VK4-7223-203-4-05 3/4" NPT 5.5
60
VK4-7223-203-4-06 3/4" NPT 7.5
VK4-7223-303-4-07 1" NPT 10
10-13 psi spring
with positioner MK-4621+AK-42309-500 AV-401
60
VK4-7223-303-4-08 1" NPT 14
VK4-7223-303-4-09 1-1/4" NPT 20 40
VK4-7223-613-4-10 1-1/2" NPT 28 8-13 psi spring
with positioner MK-6621+AK-42309-500 AV-430
170
VK4-7223-613-4-11 2" NPT 40 90
VK4-8223-602-5-12 2-1/2" Flanged 56
5-10 psi spring
with positioner
MK-6811+AK-42309-500
AV-497 125
VK4-8223-602-5-13 3" Flanged 85
VK4-8223-602-5-14 4" Flanged 145
VK4-8223-602-5-15 5" Flanged 240
VK4-8223-652-5-16 6" Flanged 370 MK-6911+AK-42309-500
THREE-WAY PNEUMATIC VALVE ASSEMBLIES - ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Size Cv Pattern Fail Control Actuator** Linkage Closeoff
VK4-7313-303-4-02 1/2" NPT 1.3
Spring return
B-AB
10-13 psi spring
with positioner MK-4621+AK-42309-500 AV-401
200
VK4-7313-303-4-04 1/2" NPT 4.4
VK4-7313-303-4-06 3/4" NPT 7.5 120
VK4-7313-303-4-08 1" NPT 14 60
VK4-7313-303-4-09 1-1/4" NPT 20 40
VK4-7313-612-4-10 1-1/2" NPT 28  MK-6611+AK-42309-500 AV-430
80
VK4-7313-612-4-11 2" NPT 40 50
VK4-8303-602-5-12 2-1/2" Flanged 80
5-10 psi spring
 with positioner MK-6811+AK-42309-500
AV-497 35
VK4-8303-602-5-13 3" Flanged 110
VK4-8303-602-5-14 4" Flanged 190
VK4-8303-602-5-15 5" Flanged 290
VK4-8303-652-5-16 6" Flanged 500 MK-6911+AK-42309-500
* See Actuator page for wiring
** See Pneumatic Actuator page for Spec’s and piping